FINANCIAL BID

Financial Bid for civil works to facilitate specially abled persons at IIG New Panvel								
Sr. No.	Items of work	Unit	Rate	Qty	Amount			
1	BBM Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cub. Meter	7019.493	0.5	3509.7465			
2	CEMENT PLASTER (IN FINE SAND) : 15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sq.meter	351.006	2.21	775.72326			
3	P.C.C.: Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cub. Meter	7135.374	1.11	7920.2651			
2	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.:Granite of any colour and shade:	sq. meter	4807.779	11.136	53539.427			
5	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	sq. meter	187.758	2.24	420.57792			
	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-incharge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.). The rate to be includive of buffing for rendering smooth and shiny surface finish to the exposed steel surface.	kgs.	656.013	182.28	119578.05			
7	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved	cub.meter	158.289	12	1899.468			
3	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.	cub.meter	369.246	2	738.492			

9	Providing, supplying, laying and fitting 10.0 mm thk. digital heavy duty tectile vitrified floor tiles of approved pattern/texture /make of size 300x300 mm and of 1st quality, in all colours /	sq. meter	1335.94	175	233789.5
	shades, star beige, star terracotta, etc. in the existing kotah stone / granite floor by cutting a strip of 300 mm width within the same and further laying and fitting of a strip of tectile floor on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. (Cutting a strip of 300 mm wide in kotah stone/granite will be paid extra)				
10	Providing, supplying and sticking/fixing Retro reflective adhesive tape 50 mm wide of approved color, make on the risers of steps as per manufactures specification etc. completed as directed.	RMT	65	810	52650
	cutting of kotah stone in a strip of 300 mm wide in (both side cutting of strip) the existing Kotah stone/granite stone flooring for receiving / further laying of tectile floor strip within the same etc completed as directed. (Cutted strip length will be measured and paid)	RMT	32.83	580	19041.4
	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF WORK INCLUDING CGST & SGST				493862.65
	% above or Below the estimated cost (including CGST and SGST)	% Above / Below			

Name,	Seal	and	Sign	of	agenc	V

Date: